
RECYCLING & 
REUSE OPPORTUNITIES
RESOURCES TO CREATE AN ENVIRONMENTALLY-FRIENDLY 
CLEANUP SITE

DONATIONS & SPECIAL RECYCLING

ORGANIZATION
CONTACT NAME

PHONE
EMAIL

MATERIAL ACCEPTED

Scrap Central
Joy Mortenson
402-718-2818
joy@scrapcentral.com
Any and all metal materials, 
appliances, e-scrap 
(no tvs/monitors, tires, propane tanks)

Throw Out the Junk
Tom Klinkacek
402-689-9555
tom@throwoutthejunk.com
Electronic & Computer waste, 
Metal items, Appliances, Cables, 
Batteries

ORGANIZATION
CONTACT NAME

PHONE
EMAIL

MATERIAL ACCEPTED

Team Bike Rescue  
Rich Settje  
402-650-3158
teambikerescue_omaha@cox.net
Bicycles

*Please note: This resource guide is not a comprehensive list, nor does Keep Omaha Beautiful officially endorse any of the organizations listed.

The following organizations have indicated that they are willing to be a part of your neighborhood’s Omaha 
Cleanup (OC) event. They can help divert waste material you receive at your site for recycling or beneficial 
reuse, rather than all of the waste going directly to the landfill.

The contact listed with each organization is familiar with OC, and they are expecting your call or email. 
We encourage you to reach out to these organizations, but you are welcome to contact and work with other 
organizations not listed here that may be a good fit for your cleanup.
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ORGANIZATION
CONTACT NAME

PHONE
EMAIL

MATERIAL ACCEPTED

ORGANIZATION
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Paralyzed Veterans of America 
Denise Dymek 
402-733-4328
denise@thriftworld.com
Full list of accepted donations at:
www.pvapickupservice.com/
acceptable-items

Habitat Restore 
Molly Toberer
402-884-6393
mtoberer@habitatomaha.org
Appliances (12 years or newer), 
building materials, packaged 
roofing shingles, electrical items, 
tile (5+ boxes), lawn & garden 
items. cabinets, doors, and patio 
furniture with no damage. Light 
fixtures & home furniture.

ORGANIZATION
CONTACT NAME

PHONE
EMAIL

MATERIAL ACCEPTED

Goodwill 
Julie Chandler
402-215-4357
jchandler@goodwillomaha.org
Full list of accepted donations 
at: goodwillomaha.org/donate-
goods/

Plastilite Corporation
Pam Ehly
402-453-7500 ext. 202
pehly@plastilite.com
Rigid #6 foam items, such as 
coolers & protective packaging 
free from glue, tape, and labels
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Salvation Army
Brantly Goins
402-898-5912
Brantly.goins@usc.salvationarmy.org
Appliances, furniture, books, 
household items, electronic de-
vices, & more

ORGANIZATION
CONTACT NAME

PHONE
EMAIL

MATERIAL ACCEPTED

Re-Cycle Bike Shop
Bill Finn or Dave Kurtzuba
402-320-4777 or 402-706-5385
recyclebikeshop@earthlink.net
Bicycles & some scrap metal


